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Entity#:

Filing Type:
Original Filing Date:

Location:

Business Name:

Status:

Exp. Date:

27341
CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
04/30/1884

COLUMBUS

Active

03/02/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

KELLY CAMPBELL
150 S. FRONT STREET, SUITE 220
COLUMBUS OH 43215

06/26/2018
Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING
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GREATER COLUMBUS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Date of Filing

04/30/1884
05/26/1910
12/12/1956
04/28/1958
02/05/1964
02/04/1969
12/28/1979
02/27/1980
11/25/1985
07/18/1988

09/16/1988

Mon Apr 14 2025

Document ID

A075_0567
A075_0571
A075_0574
B044_1620
B343_1608
B599 2210
E693_1904
E718_1341
F786_1777
G429 1051

G476_0580
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MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

MISCELLANEOUS FILING

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
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09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
09/16/1988
02/05/1991
07/20/1993
03/04/1994
06/08/1994
06/16/1997
03/08/2000
02/19/2002
03/21/2002
02/25/2003
12/22/2005
10/26/2007
11/26/2007
09/22/2010
07/26/2012
11/26/2012
09/23/2013

08/01/2017

Mon Apr 14 2025

G476_0583
G476_0589
G476_0593
G476_0597
G476_0601
G476_0605
G476_0609
G476_0613
G476_0617
G476_0621
G476_0625
G476_0629
G476_0633
G476_0637
G476_0641
G476_0645
H111 0608
H642_1249
9487_0408
4178_0547
5920 0203
200006801726
200205079340
200208002640
200305700118
200600401504
200729940046
200733003006
201026600493
201220856739
201233176259
201326700918

201721401634
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on Apr
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 05/22/2018 201814200150
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 06/26/2018 201817701688
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED 02/27/2023 202305800132
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE 03/02/2023 202306002358

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

THE COLUMBUS BOARD OF TRADE 05/26/1910

THE COLUMBUS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 12/12/1956

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisalist
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 14th of April, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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