Mon Apr 14 2025



Entity#: 27341

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 04/30/1884

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: GREATER COLUMBUS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 03/02/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

KELLY CAMPBELL 150 S. FRONT STREET, SUITE 220 COLUMBUS OH 43215 06/26/2018 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	04/30/1884	A075_0567
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/26/1910	A075_0571
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/12/1956	A075_0574
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	04/28/1958	B044_1620
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/05/1964	B343_1608
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/04/1969	B599_2210
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	12/28/1979	E693_1904
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/27/1980	E718_1341
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/25/1985	F786_1777
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/18/1988	G429_1051
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0580



Mon Apr 14 2025

MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0583
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0589
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0593
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0597
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0601
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0605
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0609
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0613
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0617
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0621
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0625
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0629
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0633
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0637
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0641
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/16/1988	G476_0645
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/05/1991	H111_0608
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/20/1993	H642_1249
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/04/1994	9487_0408
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/08/1994	4178_0547
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/16/1997	5920_0203
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	03/08/2000	200006801726
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/19/2002	200205079340
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/21/2002	200208002640
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	02/25/2003	200305700118
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	12/22/2005	200600401504
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/26/2007	200729940046
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/26/2007	200733003006
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/22/2010	201026600493
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	07/26/2012	201220856739
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	11/26/2012	201233176259
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	09/23/2013	201326700918
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	08/01/2017	201721401634



Mon Apr 14 2025

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/22/2018	201814200150
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/26/2018	201817701688
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/27/2023	202305800132
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	03/02/2023	202306002358

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
THE COLUMBUS BOARD OF TRADE	05/26/1910
THE COLUMBUS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	12/12/1956

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 14th of April, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State